QUALIFICATON CRITERIA  

OBJECT OF PROCUREMENT: “Reconstruction and upgrade of 110/35/20/10/6kV 

Kuçova SS” 

CORRESPONDING CODE IN THE COMMON PROCUREMENT VOCABULARY (CPV): 

45232221-7 –Nënstacion Transformator. 

LIMIT FUND VALUE:  

6,208,171.1 EUR (Six million two hundred eight thousand one hundred seventy one point 

one) EUR without VAT 

Pursuant to Article 21, paragraph 2, of law no. 162/2020 "On Public Procurement", Article 2, 

paragraph 2 / c and Article 78, paragraph 2, of Decision of Council of Ministers (DoCM) no. 285, 

dated 19.05.2021 "On the Adoption of Public Procurement Rules", the contracting authority /